

Commande générale ON/OFF

Adhésif x2

Commande générale ON

Commande générale OFF

Bande de fréquences : 2,4 à 2,4835 GHz
Niveau de puissance : < 20 mW

Bouton de configuration

Ne pas démonter le doigt de commande

PDF

www.homesystems-legrandgroup.com

Pour télécharger la documentation d'installation du dispositif et pour toute autre information, faire référence au site internet.

Positionnez les adhésifs

Avant de fixer la(les) commande(s) sans fil à l'aide des adhésifs repositionnables fournis, faites un test sur une zone non visible du mur.

H < 2 m ✓
H > 2 m ✗

Vous pouvez aussi fixer, de manière définitive, la(les) commande(s) sans fil au mur en utilisant des vis.

green power
certified by connectivity standards alliance
Model: ZLGP15

Le soussigné, LEGRAND, déclare que l'équipement radioélectrique du type (0 676 14L - 0 677 90L - CB9422/CN9422 - 5 742 86/92 - 5 743 21 - 5 748 28) est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible à l'adresse suivante : www.legrandoc.com

FC FCC ID: 2ACN8-ZLGP1X IC: 12132A-ZLGP1X Model: ZLGP14

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux FCC RF et CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux niveaux limites d'exigences d'exposition RF aux personnes définies par la FCC et l'ISDE. L'appareil ne doit pas être installé à proximité ou être utilisé en conjonction avec une autre antenne ou un autre émetteur.

Mise en garde FCC : Les changements ou modifications non expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité peuvent annuler le droit de l'utilisateur à utiliser l'équipement.

Note FCC : Cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites d'un appareil numérique de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre de l'énergie radiofréquence et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, il n'y a aucune garantie que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans une installation particulière. Si cet équipement provoque des interférences nuisibles à la réception de la radio ou de la télévision, ce qui peut être déterminé en éteignant et en rallumant l'équipement, l'utilisateur est encouragé à essayer de corriger l'interférence par une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes : (1) Réorientez ou déplacez l'antenne de réception. (2) Augmentez la séparation entre l'équipement et le récepteur. (3) Connectez l'équipement à une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté. (4) Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio / TV expérimenté pour obtenir de l'aide.

Consignes de sécurité
Avant toute intervention, couper le courant.
Respecter strictement les conditions d'installation et d'utilisation.

FR LU BE CH

General ON/OFF control

Stickers x2

General ON control

General OFF control

Frequency bands: 2.4 - 2.4835 GHz
Power level: < 20 mW

Setup button

Do not remove the cover plates

PDF

www.homesystems-legrandgroup.com

For download installation device documentation and for any other information, refer to the website.

Put the stickers in place

Before fixing the wireless switch(es) with the removable stickers provided, test one on a non-visible area of the wall.

H < 2 m ✓
H > 2 m ✗

You can also fix the wireless switch(es) permanently to the wall with screws.

green power
certified by connectivity standards alliance
Model: ZLGP15

The undersigned, Legrand declares that the radio-electric equipment type (0 676 14L - 0 677 90L - CB9422/CN9422 - 5 742 86/92 - 5 743 21 - 5 748 28) complies with directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available on the following website: www.legrandoc.com

FC FCC ID: 2ACN8-ZLGP1X IC: 12132A-ZLGP1X Model: ZLGP14

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with FCC RF and Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

This device complies with FCC and ISDE radiation exposure limits set forth for general population. This device must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

FCC Caution: the user that changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Safety instructions
Make sure the power supply is disconnected before any intervention.
Strictly comply with instructions for installation and use.

GB IE

Comando generale ON/OFF

Adesivi x2

Comando generale ON

Comando generale OFF

Banda di frequenza: Da 2,4 a 2,4835 GHz
Livello di potenza: < 20 mW

Pulsante di configurazione

Non smontare l'interruttore di comando

PDF

www.homesystems-legrandgroup.com

Per il download della documentazione di installazione del dispositivo e per qualsiasi altra informazione, fare riferimento al sito web.

Posizionare gli adesivi

Prima di attaccare il o i comandi wireless con gli adesivi riposizionabili forniti, fare una prova in un punto non visibile della parete.

H < 2 m ✓
H > 2 m ✗

Il o i comandi wireless possono anche essere fissati in modo permanente alla parete utilizzando delle viti.

green power
certified by connectivity standards alliance
Model: ZLGP15

La sottoscritta società LEGRAND dichiara che l'apparecchio radioelettrico di tipo (0 676 14L - 0 677 90L - CB9422/CN9422 - 5 742 86/92 - 5 743 21 - 5 748 28) è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo: www.legrandoc.com

FCC ID: 2ACN8-ZLGP1X IC: 12132A-ZLGP1X Model: ZLGP14

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with FCC RF and Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

This device complies with FCC and ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for general population. This device must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

FCC Caution: the user that changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Istruzioni di sicurezza
Prima di effettuare qualsiasi intervento, togliere la corrente.
Rispettare scrupolosamente le condizioni di installazione e d'uso.

Control general ON/OFF

Adhesivo x2

Control general ON

Control general OFF

Ancho de banda: de 2,4 a 2,4835 GHz
Nivel de potencia: <20 mW

Botón de configuración

No desmontar el botón de control

PDF

www.homesystems-legrandgroup.com

Para descargar de la documentación de instalación del dispositivo y para cualquier otra información, consulte el sitio web.

Coloque los adhesivos

Antes de fijar uno o varios controles inalámbricos con ayuda de los adhesivos reposicionables suministrados, realice una prueba en una zona no visible de la pared.

H < 2 m ✓
H > 2 m ✗

También puede usar tornillos para fijar los controles inalámbricos de manera definitiva en la pared.

green power
certified by connectivity standards alliance
Model: ZLGP15

El abajo firmante, LEGRAND, declara que el equipo radioeléctrico de tipo (0 676 14L - 0 677 90L - CB9422/CN9422 - 5 742 86/92 - 5 743 21 - 5 748 28) cumple con la directiva 2014/53/UE. El informe completo de la declaración UE de conformidad se encuentra disponible en: www.legrandoc.com

FCC ID: 2ACN8-ZLGP1X IC: 12132A-ZLGP1X Model: ZLGP14

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with FCC RF and Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

This device complies with FCC and ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for general population. This device must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

FCC Caution: the user that changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

FCC NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Consignas de seguridad
Antes de realizar cualquier intervención, cortar la corriente eléctrica.
Respetar estrictamente las condiciones de instalación y uso.